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SCS/STS BACKLOG VACANCIES
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Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the process of filling up of backlog vacancies of Scheduled Castes (SCs) and Scheduled Tribes (STs) in All India Radio
(AIR) and Doordarshan (DD) under direct recruitment and promotion quotas has been part on hold by the Prasar Bharati; 

(b) if so, the details and the reasons therefor; and 

(c) the details of posts already filled up and posts which are yet to be filled up alongwith the time by which such posts are likely to be
filled up?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING (SHRI C.M. JATUA) 

(a) No, Sir. 

(b) Does not arise. 

(c) The details of backlog vacancies reserved for Scheduled Caste (SC) and Scheduled Tribe (ST) already filled up and similar posts
yet to be filled up in All India Radio and Doordarshan, as on 1.11.2008, are as under:- 

All India Radio 

Promotion Quota

Category No. of Posts No. of Posts No. of Posts  
  Identified already  yet to be
    filled up filled up

SC  45  Nil  45
ST  74  Nil  74
Total  119  Nil  119

Direct Recruitment Quota

Category No. of Posts No. of Posts No. of Posts  
  Identified already  yet to be
    filled up filled up

SC  138  7  131
ST  110  4  106
Total  248  11  237

Doordarshan

Promotion Quota



Category No. of Posts No. of Posts No. of Posts  
  Identified already  yet to be
    filled up filled up

SC  58  32  26
ST  60  10  50
Total  118  42  76

Direct Recruitment Quota

Category No. of Posts No. of Posts No. of Posts  
  Identified already  yet to be
    filled up filled up

SC  19  05  14
ST  18  13  05
Total  37  18  19

Action for filling up the remaining identified backlog vacancies reserved for SC and ST as expeditiously as possible, has already
been initiated. No time frame can however, be indicated.
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